



Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Master and Asstt. Prothonotary (Judicial)
High Court, Original Side
Date : 15th September, 2015.

2026:BHC-OS:9702

CALLED FOR DIRECTION (ORIGINA SIDE MATTERS)

901] EXA/657/2011
VR/GE/127/2008

Mr. P.M. Bhansali Advocate for Applicant
/Intervenor in Chamber Summons
No.1076 of 2012.

with
CHS/1076/2012
EXA/657/2011

Ms. Shah Advocate i/b. O.M. Gujar Law
Chambers, Advocates for Respondent.

ARB LOT-VR-GE
12 OF 2007

P.C. To-day's Meeting is fixed for reconstruction of the Record and Proceedings in Execution Application No. 657 of 2011 pursuant to the directions given by the Prothonotary and Senior Master, in terms of guidelines issued in Office Circular dated 9th August 1995, as the Original Record and Proceedings in the aforesaid Execution Application is not traceable.

with
CHS/939/2015
EXA/657/2011
ARBN CASE NO.
LOT-VR-GE/127/2008

The Advocate for Respondent / Applicant in Chamber Summons No. 1076 of 2012 has tendered zerox copy of the Chamber Summons No.1076 of 2012 duly certified as True Copy by the learned Advocate for Respondent / Applicant. The same is taken on record.

In view of the Order dated 29th July 2015 passed by the Division Bench consisting of Hon'ble Shri Justice A.S. Oka and Hon'ble Smt.Justice Revati Mohite Dere in Writ Petition No. 1292 of 2002, the requirement of re-verification and re-affirmation is dispensed with and further directed the Registry not to insist on re-verification of the petition as well as the affidavits on record in the old matters. Hence, the zerox copy of the Chamber Summons No.1076 of 2012 duly certified as True Copy by the learned Advocate for Respondent / Applicant is reconstructed on the basis of the papers submitted by the Advocate for Respondent /Applicant and the same may be treated as Original, till the Original Chamber Summons is traced out.

15/09/2015.

Master and Assistant Prothonotary
(Judicial)