



Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Master and Asstt. Prothonotary
(Judicial)

Date : 28th September, 2015.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION (ORIGINA SIDE MATTERS)

**903] EXA/657/2011
VR/GE/127/2008**

**with
CHS/1076/2012
EXA/657/2011
ARB LOT-VR-GE
12 OF 2007**

**with
CHS/939/2015
EXA/657/2011
ARBN CASE NO.
LOT-VR-GE-127/78**

**Ms. Sonali Ghanekar, Advocate i/b.
O.M. Gujar Law Chambers, Advocates for
Applicant alongwith Mr. Vinayak V. Chavan,
Assistant Manager of Magma Fincop Limited
present.**

P.C. Ms.Sonali Ghanekar, learned Advocate appearing for the Applicant on instructions from the Assistant Manager of Magma Fincop Limited states that they have taken extensive search of the Execution Application, but it is not traceable. She has further stated that Applicant has also tried to contact the then Learned Arbitrator at Delhi whereas, copy of Award is also not available with the then Arbitrator.

In view of the above, the present Execution Application No. 657 of 2011 cannot be reconstructed.

**Master and Assistant Prothonotary
(Judicial)**

28/09/2015.